504041856 10/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4088517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SARAH E. GRIESHABER	08/24/2015
TONY FARRELL	08/25/2015
ROB BOONMAN	10/21/2015
WILHELMUS JOHANNES DANIEL STEENDAM	08/26/2015
MARIA DEL MAR DIEZ DIAZ	09/23/2015
ROBERT DIRK VAN DE GRAMPEL	10/20/2015
NATACHA FOREY	09/21/2015
SJOERD VAN NISPEN	09/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1	
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4612 PX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15302508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: ecosta@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14PLAS0032-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA J. CURBELO
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela J. Curbelo/

504041856 PATENT STANDARD REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0661

DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016
Total Attachments: 8	
source=7OZ5056#page1.tif	
source=7OZ5056#page2.tif	
source=7OZ5056#page3.tif	
source=7OZ5056#page4.tif	
source=7OZ5056#page5.tif	
source=7OZ5056#page6.tif	
source=7OZ5056#page7.tif	
source=7OZ5056#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0662

Title of Invention: HIGH HEAT POLYCARBONATE COMPOSIT This Assignment is directed to:	IONS
[X] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number 14PLAS0032	-WO-PCT) or
[] International Patent application number	filed on .
[X] which claims priority to U.S. Patent application number 61/979	.916 filed on April 15, 2014.
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, impro as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent applicati "APPLICATION");	vements, and discoveries (herein referred to ion (herein referred to as the
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Nether Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referor has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligates desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, a and patents directed thereto;	red to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the partic f the entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffacknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNE has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNE assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVE all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, no continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, conthereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applicated and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and the damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPL successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right need and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as wondersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all docume acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigned the presentatives, a	SNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or EE, its successors, legal representatives, and NTION, the APPLICATION, and any and by be applied for or granted therefor in any inprovisionals, divisions, continuations, unterparts, substitutes, and extensions at ions and granting of such patents; and any whether accruing before, on and/or after the indifference of the injunctive and other legal and equitable on, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the collect, or otherwise recover, any such requests any official whose duty it is to incation interest in and to the same to be and assigns to the full end of the terms for would have been held and enjoyed by the inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, ents and instruments and perform all lawful to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, egal representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successor- right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLI Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and egal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assig	CATION (including, but not limited to, d further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature: SARAH E. GRIESHABER	Date: 8/24/2015
First Witness: June Ah Loo Printed Name: June Ah Cea	Date: 6/24/2015
Second Witness: ALM OM AU SHARMA Printed Name: A SHU TOSH SHARMA	Date: 08/24/2015
	NAME OF THE PARTY

PATENT REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0663

This Assignment is directed to:	ONS
[X] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number 14PLAS0032-	WO PCT\ or
[] International Patent application number	
[X] which claims priority to U.S. Patent application number 61/979,9	
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improve as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent applicatio "APPLICATION");	
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Nether Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and and patents directed thereto;	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ion to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties the entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffi acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGN has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVEN all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, noncontinuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counthereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such application and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, where determined the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and reissue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLIC successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, wheld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as woundersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned in their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all document acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE.	NOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or a successors, legal representatives, and any and be applied for or granted therefor in any provisionals, divisions, continuations, interparts, substitutes, and extensions ions and granting of such patents; and any whether accruing before, on and/or after the injunctive and other legal and equitable, violation, misuse, breach or default, with collect, or otherwise recover, any such equests any official whose duty it is to EATION to said ASSIGNEE, its title, and interest in and to the same to be a sasigns to the full end of the terms for build have been held and enjoyed by the eventor agrees on behalf of themselves, ts and instruments and perform all lawful the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, al representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLIC Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assigns	ATION (including, but not limited to, further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, ments on their behalf.
Signature: Jany Fallell Name of Inventor: TONY FARRELL	Date: 25th August 2015 Date: 25th August 2015
First Witness:	Date: 25th August 2015
Second Witness:	Date: 25th August 2015.
Printed Name: Françoi's Courtecu	SSC

Title of Invention: HIGH HEAT POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIO	DNS
This Assignment is directed to:	Vo DOW
[X] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number 14PLAS0032-W	
[] International Patent application number	
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improve as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application "APPLICATION");	
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherl Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referre or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and and patents directed thereto;	d to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire on to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties he entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGN has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVEN all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, none continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, cour thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such application and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, we date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and re issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLIC successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, theld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as wo undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned in their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documen acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to tand all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns	OR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or, its successors, legal representatives, and TION, the APPLICATION, and any and be applied for or granted therefor in any provisionals, divisions, continuations, atterparts, substitutes, and extensions ons and granting of such patents; and any whether accruing before, on and/or after the injunctive and other legal and equitable, violation, misuse, breach or default, with collect, or otherwise recover, any such equests any official whose duty it is to CATION to said ASSIGNEE, its citle, and interest in and to the same to be assigns to the full end of the terms for build have been held and enjoyed by the ventor agrees on behalf of themselves, its and instruments and perform all lawful the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, all representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLIC Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assigns	ATION (including, but not limited to, further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature:Name of Inventor: ROB BOONMAN	Date: 21-10-2015
First Witness: SPACE CONTRACTOR	Date: 21-10-2015
Printed Name: SOINE FOR 1000SE	
Second Witness:	Date: 21-10-2015
Printed Name: Sascha Jan ter Horst	

Title of Invention: HIGH HEAT POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITION	ONS
This Assignment is directed to:	
[X] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number 14PLAS0032-V	
[] International Patent application number	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvas the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent applicatio "APPLICATION");	
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Nether: Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referre or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligating desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and and patents directed thereto;	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ion to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties he entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficacknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGN has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVEN all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, non-continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, count thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such application and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, where date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and reissue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLIC successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, theld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as woundersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned in their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all document acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns	NOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or its successors, legal representatives, and TION, the APPLICATION, and any and be applied for or granted therefor in any provisionals, divisions, continuations, interparts, substitutes, and extensions ions and granting of such patents; and any whether accruing before, on and/or after the injunctive and other legal and equitable, violation, misuse, breach or default, with collect, or otherwise recover, any such equests any official whose duty it is to CATION to said ASSIGNEE, its title, and interest in and to the same to be a assigns to the full end of the terms for build have been held and enjoyed by the eventor agrees on behalf of themselves, ts and instruments and perform all lawful the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, al representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLIC Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assigns	ATION (including, but not limited to, further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature: Name of Inventor: WILHELMUS JOHANNES DANIEL STEENDAM	Date: <u>26-08-2</u> 015
First Witness:	Date: 26 . 08 - 2015
Printed Name: 5.1. TR HURST	
Second Witness:	Date: 26-08-2017
Printed Name: Bart Vandormael	

The of invention; HIGH HEAT POLYCARBONATE COMPOSIT	LIONS
This Assignment is directed to:	
[X] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number 14PLAS003)	
[] International Patent application number	filed on
[X] which claims priority to U.S. Patent application number 61/97	9,916 filed on April 15, 2014.
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, imprass the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent applica "APPLICATION");	ovements, and discoveries (herein referred to tion (herein referred to as the
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Neth Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein refe or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the oblig desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE conterest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and patents directed thereto;	erred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire gation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the partic of the entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and su acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGN has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGN assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVI all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which me and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, no continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, or thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applicated and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution a relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriate her right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPI successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide righ neld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, awhich any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title than all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigned by ASSIGNEE.	GNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or EE, its successors, legal representatives, and ENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and ay be applied for or granted therefor in any onprovisionals, divisions, continuations, ounterparts, substitutes, and extensions cations and granting of such patents; and any g, whether accruing before, on and/or after thand injunctive and other legal and equitable ion, violation, misuse, breach or default, with to collect, or otherwise recover, any such at requests any official whose duty it is to LICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its and assigns to the full end of the terms for would have been held and enjoyed by the inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, nents and instruments and perform all lawful to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successoright to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPL Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), are egal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assigns the right to execute confirmatory.	JICATION (including, but not limited to, nd further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors
Signature: Name of Inventor: MARIA DEL MAR DIEZ DIAZ	vae:
First Witness: JAN GOODSEND	Date: 23.09.2017
Printed Name:	<u></u>
La Land	
Second Witness:	Date: 23-09-2015
Printed Name: Chiel Ceendars	i and

Title of Invention: HIGH HEAT POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS
This Assignment is directed to:
[X] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number 14PLAS0032-WO-PCT), or
[] International Patent application number filed on [X] which claims priority to U.S. Patent application number 61/979,916 filed on April 15, 2014.
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further-identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to exceute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature: Date: 20.10. 2015 Name of Inventor: ROBERT DIRK VAN DE GRAMPEL
First Witness: Date: 20.10.2015 Printed Name: HADS COUNTY
Second Witness:
Printed Name: made van der mee

PATENT REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0668

The of invention: HIGH HEAT POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS
This Assignment is directed to
[X] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number 14PLAS0032-WO-PCT), or
[International Patent application number filed on [N] which claims priority to U.S. Patent application number <u>61 979.916</u> filed on <u>April 15, 2014</u> . Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PN Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the particles to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions hereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and or after that hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with he right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such lamages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to saucessors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be need and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and applications, in ASSIG
iach undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the ight to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to. Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, egal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf. Signature: Natacha Forey Date: 21/03/2015
irst Wilness: Julyenn FOREY JEDREY Date: 21/09/2015
Printed Name: NOLWENN FOREY
Printed Name: ANNE-CLAUDINE OLLER Date: 21/09/2015-

REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0669

Title of Invention: HIGH HEAT POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS
This Assignment is directed to: [X] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number 14PLAS0032-WO-PCT), or
[] International Patent application number filed on
[X] which claims priority to U.S. Patent application number 61/979,916 filed on April 15, 2014.
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENT
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature: Date: september 21, 2015 Name of Inventor: SJOERD VAN NISPEN
First Witness: Date: 21 September, 2015
Printed Name: ROB VENDERTIOSCH
Second Witness: Date: 21 September, 2015 Printed Name: Chris van der Deele
Printed Name: Chris van der Weele

PATENT REEL: 039967 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 10/07/2016